

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2002

Union Of India Thr.superintendent Of Custom Petitioner
(p)

V/S

Abdullah Dorappa Kohikumu & Ors. Respondent

None For Petitioner

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, APP for Resp. No.1 & 2

CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J

DATE : 22nd August, 2016

P.C. :

None present for petitioner. Stand over to 29/08/2016

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)