

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2002

Union Of India Thr.superintendent Of Custom Petitioner
(p)

V/S

Abdullah Dorappa Kohikumu & Ors. Respondent

CORAM : MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J

DATE : 7th December, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 14/12/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)