

Rane

* 1/1 *

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2002

Union of India, through
Superintendent of Custom (P)

.....Petitioner

V/s.

Abdullah Dorappa Kohikumu & Ors.

.....Respondents

* * * * *

None for the petitioner.

Mr. S.R. Agarkar, APP for respondent, State.

CORAM :- SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J.

DATED :- 27TH JANUARY, 2017.

P.C. :-

1). Though the petition is shown on the board for dismissal, the petitioner and advocate are absent. The petition is dismissed for default.

(SMT. R.P. SONDURBALDOTA, J)