

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1536 OF 2002

Union Of India Thr.Superintendent Of Custom (P) ...**Petitioner**

Versus

Abdullah dorappa kohikumu And ors. ...**Respondents**

Mr. Megha S. Bajoria SPP *for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Mekhala More i/b The Juris Partners, *for the Respondent
No. 1 and 2.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 13th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** The registry has not placed the papers in the present matter before the Court. Hence, I am unable to hear the matter.
- 2.** The registry to place the papers of the proceedings before the Court on the next date without fail.
- 3.** Stand over to **06th March, 2026.**

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)