

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1536 OF 2002

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Union Of India Thr.superintendent Of Custom (p)
VERSUS
Abdullah Dorappa Kohikumu And Ors.

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date: 2026.04.01
11:46:10 +0530

None for Petitioner.

Ms. Kranti T. Hiwrale, APP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Mekhala More a/w. Sunil Lahane i/by Juris Partners for Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 30th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Papers are under search.
3. None appears for the Respondents.
4. Stand over to 09/04/2026.
5. Learned counsel for the Petitioner to reconstruct the papers.
6. Registry to cooperate for reconstruction of papers.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)